

POCSO Case No. 36 of 2024

Order No. 02,

Dated : 22-05-2024

Accused Mithun Debnath is produced from the correctional home and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. lawyer for the accused as well as Ld. Special P.P both are present.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for bail of the accused on ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Considering the alleged nature of offence, the prayer for bail is hereby rejected at the early stage of investigation.

To **05-06-2024** for production and I/O's report.

Call for C/D.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge,
Spl. Court (POCSO)-cum-
Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judge,
Spl. Court (POCSO)-cum-
Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Dinhata.