

POCSO-36 of 24

Present: Sri Biplab Shee, J.O. No. WB01232

Order No. 14;

dt. 05.07.25

Today the date is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Accused Gouranga Barman on court bail is present by filing hazira and Mithun Debnath is absent by filing petition.

No E/R of W/A has yet been received upon five accused Chiranjit Debnath, Naru Debnath, Bishnu Debnath, Dilip Debnath and Anjana Debnath.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Hence, adjourned.

To 15.09.2025 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Asst. Sess. Judge, Dinhata in-ch. of
Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge

Asst. Sess. Judge, Dinhata in-ch. of
Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge